W      A      T      L      O      W
95
S
in
g
le-L
o
o

• Storage temperature: -40 to 85°C
(-40 to 185°F)
Ordering Information
To order, complete the model number on the right with the information below.
T M           A  A A A A A A A A
SERIES TM = Indicator only, four character,
seven segment display
Power Supply
B = 120VÅ(ac)
D = 230 to 240VÅ(ac)
F = 24VÅ(ac)
Package
1 = Panel mount square 1⁄8 DIN
2 = DIN-rail mount
Sensor Type and Scale
H = T/C Type J Fahrenheit
(-346 to 1900˚F)
J = T/C Type J Celsius
(-210 to 1038˚C)
K = T/C Type K Fahrenheit
(-454 to 2500˚F)
L = T/C Type K Celsius
(-270 to 1370˚C)
M = T/C Type T Fahrenheit
(-454 to 750˚F)
N = T/C Type T Celsius
(-270 to 400˚C)
P = RTD Fahrenheit
(-328 to 1472˚F)
R = RTD Celsius
(-200 to 800˚C)
S = T/C Type E Fahrenheit
(-328 to 1470˚F)
T = T/C Type E Celsius
(-200 to 800˚C)
Overlay/Customs Options
A = Standard
DIN-rail 78.1 mm 112.3 mm 90.7 mm
(3.08 in.) (4.42 in.) (3.57 in.)
Square 1⁄8 72.4 mm 72.4 mm Behind panel
DIN-panel (2.85 in.) (2.85 in.) 51.7 mm
(2.04 in.)
Style Width Height Depth
F.O.B.: Winona, Minnesota
Dimensions
• DIN-rail model can be DIN-rail or
chassis mount
DIN-rail spec DIN 50022, 35 mm x
7.5 mm (1.38 in. x 0.30 in.)